

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Sheryl Underwood Mix & Mingle Tour 2025 Partners with Dîner en Noir Worldwide for VIP Brunch Parties Promoting Empowered Connections & Community Support

WASHINGTON, DC – January 21, 2025 – Get ready for laughter, conversation, and connection! **Sheryl Underwood**, beloved comedian and 14-season co-host of CBS' Emmy Award-winning daytime talk show The Talk, is taking her signature blend of humor and heart on the road with Kyle Erby & Mike Washington for the **Sheryl Underwood Mix & Mingle Tour 2025**. This national comedy tour has teamed up with **Dîner en Noir Worldwide** to produce **VIP Brunch Parties** for comedy show ticket holders in **each tour city stop**.

Dîner en Noir (DEN), a pioneering global social enterprise, brings its expertise in experiential dining, event production, and fostering purposeful connections to the Mix & Mingle Tour 2025. As a member-benefit professional networking organization dedicated to empowering Black entrepreneurship, economic growth, and community excellence, DEN will leverage its membership and mission-driven experience to host exclusive VIP Brunch Parties. With established communities in 18 metropolitan Host Cities worldwide, including Paris, London, Barcelona, and across the U.S., DEN will expand its presence to each tour stop, furthering its mission.

Building on Sheryl Underwood's 14-season legacy as co-host of CBS's The Talk, where she has fostered meaningful conversations and connections with audiences nationwide, DEN's VIP Brunch Parties promise to deliver a similar experience in a fun and light environment. These intimate gatherings will be hosted at Black-owned and/or iconic establishments, showcasing local flair and reflecting the vibrant culture of each tour stop. Mix & Mingle Tour 2025 ticket holders will have a unique chance to connect and converse with Sheryl Underwood about current topics and issues affecting the community.

"It just makes sense. Sheryl Underwood has been a revered voice in the Black community since the early 90s, and her work as an entertainer, entrepreneur, and philanthropist embodies the very soul of what Dîner en Noir is all about. We're excited and honored to partner with her on this project," said Howard Nelson Cromwell, President & Founder of Dîner en Noir Worldwide.

When asked about her involvement, Sheryl Underwood said, "I want to thank DEN for joining me as we salute entrepreneurialism and relationship building especially in this day and time... the inspiration for the Mix & Mingle Tour 2025 is to bring people together...singles looking for a relationship, organizations looking to increase membership and communities hoping to strengthen their citizenship... we will find that we have more in common than we thought! Let's Mix & Mingle TOGETHER in 2025!!!"

Proceeds from these events will support Dîner en Noir's mission of combating structural inequalities in arts programming, small business/economic development, and health/wellness education and delivery in underserved communities.

To attend these VIP brunch parties, a current DEN Membership and a Mix & Mingle 2025 Tour comedy club ticket must be purchased in advance. For more information and/or to register for a Mix & Mingle VIP Brunch Party, please visit www.dinerennoir.com/mixandmingle. For more information on or to purchase tickets to Sheryl Underwood's Mix & Mingle Tour 2025, please visit www.packratproductionsinc.com. Please note that tour and brunch dates are subject to change. Attendees must be at least 21 years of age. Join the conversation on social media using the hashtags #MixAndMingleTour2025 #MixandMingleBrunch #DinerEnNoir #SherylUnderwood.

###



